for the year ended 30 June 2010 which has been audited by the Investigating Accountants. The Mosaic Balance
Sheet has been extracted from the full financial statements contained in Mosaic’s financial report for the year
ended 30 June 2010. The financial report was audited by A.D. Danieli Audit Pty Ltd and can be downloaded
from www.mosaicoil.com.au.

The Pro forma Combined Balance Sheet has been prepared using the same accounting policies as disclosed
in the AGL Appendix 4E for the year ended 30 June 2010, a copy of which can be downloaded from
www.agl.com.au. The Pro Forma Acquisition Adjustments were prepared by AGL management based on
the terms of the Proposal and are based on the expectation that the cost of the acquisition will be funded
by cash reserves rather than by the issuance of New AGL Shares.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

68  Mosaic Scheme Booklet

PROFILE OF THE
COMBINED GROUP

Table A: Pro forma Balance Sheets as at 30 June 2010
Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2010
			   Pro forma
	 AGL		  acquisition 		  Pro forma
	 consolidated	 Mosaic	 adjustments		  combined
	 $ million	 $ million	 $ million	 Notes	 $ million

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 480.4 	 18.2 	 (133.1)	 i	 365.5
Trade and other receivables	 1,234.5 	 16.7 	 – 		  1,251.2
Inventories	 94.2 	 3.2 	 – 		  97.4
Other financial assets	 225.3 	 – 	 – 		  225.3

Other assets	 174.1 	 – 	 – 		  174.1

	 2,208.5 	 38.1 	 (133.1)		  2,113.5

Non-current assets classified as held for sale	 – 	 – 	 – 		  –

Total current assets	 2,208.5 	 38.1 	 (133.1)		  2,113.5

Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables	 0.6 	 0.7 	 – 		  1.3
Investments accounted for using the equity method	 200.8 	 – 	 – 		  200.8
Exploration and evaluation assets	 607.5 	 13.7 	 – 		  621.2
Oil and gas assets	 333.4 	 55.2 	 – 		  388.6
Property, plant and equipment	 2,056.2 	 8.8 	 – 		  2,065.0
Intangible assets	 3,149.0 	 – 	 28.4 	 ii	 3,177.4
Other financial assets	 106.5 	 – 	 – 		  106.5

Other assets	 28.4 	 – 	 – 		  28.4

Total non-current assets	 6,482.4 	 78.4 	 28.4 		  6,589.2

Total assets	 8,690.9 	 116.5 	 (104.7)		  8,702.7

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables	 859.6 	 4.9 	 – 		  864.5
Provisions	 47.8 	 0.8 	 – 		  48.6
Current tax liabilities	 42.5 	 – 	 – 		  42.5
Other financial liabilities	 582.0 	 – 	 – 		  582.0

Other liabilities	 0.6 	 0.1 	 – 		  0.7

Total current liabilities	 1,532.5 	 5.8 	 – 		  1,538.3

Non-current liabilities
Trade and other payables	 – 	 – 			   –
Borrowings	 900.8 	 0.2 	 – 		  901.0
Provisions	 183.4 	 5.5 	 – 		  188.9
Deferred tax liabilities	 165.6 	 – 	 – 		  165.6
Other financial liabilities	 42.1 	 – 	 – 		  42.1

Other liabilities	 66.6 	 0.3 	 – 		  66.9

Total non-current liabilities	 1,358.5 	 6.0 	 – 		  1,364.5

Total liabilities	 2,891.0 	 11.8 	 – 		  2,902.8

Net assets	 5,799.9 	 104.7 	 (104.7)		  5,799.9

Equity
Issued capital	 4,066.7 	 108.5 	 (108.5)	 iii	 4,066.7
Reserves	 (159.4)	 0.1 	 (0.1)	 iv	 (159.4)

Retained earnings	 1,892.6 	 (3.9)	 3.9 	 v	 1,892.6

Total equity	 5,799.9 	 104.7 	 (104.7)		  5,799.9

Notes:

i	 Reflects the acquisition of Mosaic for consideration of $133.1 million and the funding of this acquisition from existing AGL cash reserves.

ii	 Represents the recognition of intangible assets of $28.4 million.

iii	 Represents the elimination of Mosaic’s issued capital balance of $108.5 million.

iv	 Represents the elimination of Mosaic’s reserve balance of $0.1 million.